

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.M.A.No.463 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> This application is filed to condone 164 days delay in representing this Civil Miscellaneous Appeal. Learned counsel for appellant/petitioner is in attendance. Notice to Respondent No.1 was served but none has entered appearance. Notice to Respondent No.2 came returned unserved with postal endorsement "addressee died". In the circumstances learned counsel for appellant seeks time to implead legal representatives. List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>C.M.A.No.463 of 2022</u> List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u>	

		GRL/DVS	
--	--	---------	--